
                   TN-785D Log Loader Parts ManualLast Updated - 11/24

SECTION NV-1
NON-LEVELING CARBODY & TRACK FRAME 



NV-1-1TN-785D Log Loader Parts Manual

Non-Leveling Track Frame - Frame and  ComponentsLast Updated -  11/24

2

3

4

5

1

T5057   09/23

	REF	 PART #	 QTY		  DESCRIPTION                                                                    	 SEE SECTION

	 1	 62180	 1		  CARBODY ASSEMBLY 
	 2	 43739	 1		  PLATE, COVER BOTTOM 11’-2” (COMMON 
	 3	 12021	 1		  WASHER, BURNED (COMMON)  
	 4	 15517	 5		  BOLT - .625” X 2.5” (COMMON) 
	 5	 10805	 5		  WASHER, FLAT - .625” (COMMON)

NON-LEVELING TRACK FRAMES
CARBODY AND ACCESS COVER INSTALLATION - (COMMON)



NV-1-3                    TN-785D Log Loader Parts Manual

Last Updated  - 11/24Non-Leveling Track Frame - Frame and  Components

1 PER SIDE

T4781   09/23

NON-LEVELING TRACK FRAMES
REAR TRUNK COMPONENT AND LID INSTALLATION - (11 ROLLER TRACK CARBODY)



NV-1-4TN-785D Log Loader Parts Manual

Non-Leveling Track Frame - Frame and  ComponentsLast Updated -  11/24

	REF	 PART #	 QTY		  DESCRIPTION                                                                     	SEE SECTION 

	 1	 62268	 1		  WELDMENT, TRUNK LID EXTENSION - LOG LOAD
	 2	 51000	 10		  BOLT - .5” X 1.25” 
	 3	 10804	 11		  WASHER, FLAT - .5”
	 4	 53584	 1		  HINGE, ASSEMBLY-T/M TRUNK L.H.
	 5	 53585	 1		  HINGE, ASSEMBLY-T/M TRUNK R.H.
	 6	 19771	 1		  LATCH, CAM - SHORT (PUMP GUARD)
	 7	 53197	 1		  MOUNT, FUEL COMPONENTS - LEV T/M
	 8	 10802	 16		  WASHER, FLAT - .375”
	 9	 11707	 17		  BOLT - .375” X 1.00”
	 10	 53762	 1		  BULKHEAD, TRACK HOSE  L.H.
	 11	 53761	 4		  BULKHEAD, TRACK HOSE  R.H.
	 12	 10739	 1		  BOLT - .5” X 1.5”
	 13	 54060	 1		  ROD, PROP - LEVELING TRUNK-CURRENT
	 14	 62611	 1		  WELDMENT, LL HOSE TRAY
	 15	 16222	 1		  FIRE EXTINGUISHER W/BRACKET - 10 LBS
	 16	 16117	 4		  NUT, HEX - 6MM
	 17	 57963	 2		  SHOCK, GAS - TRUNK LID (takes four 54108 cylinder ends)
	 18	 10800	 8		  WASHER, FLAT - .25”
	 19	 65326	 1		  BRACKET, TRUNK STRUT - LOWER 
	 20	 58198	 4		  BOLT - 6MM-1.0P x 60MM
	 21	 20209	 2		  RETAINER, RUBBER STEP
	 22	 53622	 2		  BELTING, TRACK CHUTE COVER
	 23	 65327	 1		  BRACKET, TRUNK STRUT - UPPER 
	 24	 15589	 8		  BOLT - .3125” X 1.00” 
	 25	 10801	 8		  WASHER, FLAT - .3125” 
	 26	 62271	 1		  TRUNK LID ASSY 
				     
		

NON-LEVELING TRACK FRAMES
REAR TRUNK COMPONENT AND LID INSTALLATION - (11 ROLLER TRACK CARBODY)



NV-1-5                    TN-785D Log Loader Parts Manual

Last Updated  - 11/24Non-Leveling Track Frame - Frame and  Components

x3

x8

x4

x4

x2 (PER SIDE)

x2 (PER SIDE)

T4828   10/23

NON-LEVELING TRACK FRAMES
11 ROLLER TRACK FRAME COMPONENTS & INSTALLATION - (54 LINK TRACK)



NV-1-6TN-785D Log Loader Parts Manual

Non-Leveling Track Frame - Frame and  ComponentsLast Updated -  11/24

	REF	 PART #	 QTY		  DESCRIPTION                                                                    	  SEE SECTION

	 1	 18525	 16		  BOLT - 20MM-2.5P X 50MM
	 2	 19926	 16		  WASHER, BOLT - ROLLER (330)
	 3	 47690	 2		  SLIDER, TRACK - TN745/765 11’-2”
	 4	 53139	 32		  BOLT - 30MM-3.5 X 140MM 12.9 (Torque to 1806 ft lbs - 2449 Nm)
	 5	 23211	 4		  WASHER, SAE FLAT - 1.125” (EXTRA THICK)	  
	 6	 12464	 24		  SPACER,  BOLT - CARBODY
	 7	 (CALL)	 44		  NUT - M24X3 CLASS 12 
	 8	 65470	 44		  WASHER, FLAT - 20MM
	 9	 58262	 3		  ROLLER, SINGLE FLANGE - BERCO (D7)
	 10	 65470	 44		  WASHER, FLAT - 20MM
	 11	 65185	 44		  BOLT - M24-3.0 X 140MM 10.9 HHCS
	 12	 (CALL)	 72		  BOLT - M18-1.5 X 75MM	  
	 13	 (CALL)	 72		  WASHER. FLAT - M18
	 14	 58265	 2		  SPROCKET, TRACK DRIVE - BERCO (D7)
	 15	 58264	 2		  IDLER, FRONT ASSY - BERCO (D7) 
	 16	 58594	 2		  FINAL DRIVE GEARBOX  - KOMATSU  785 LL
	 17	 58263	 8		  ROLLER, DOUBLE FLNAGE - BERCO (D7)
	 18	 58593	 2		  MOTOR, FINAL DRIVE 160CC - KOMATSU DRIVE
	 19	 24535	 14		  BOLT - 24MM (Torque to 660 ft lbs (900 Nm)) (see NOTE below)
	 20	 21383	 4		  BOLT - (Rexroth 16441363)
	 21	 62740	 1		  PLATE, DRIVE COVER (LH) 
		  62735	 1		  PLATE, DRIVE COVER (RH) 
	 22	 18735	 7		  WASHER, FLAT - 12MM
	 23	 18415	 7		  BOLT - 12MM-1.75P X 30MM
	 24	 24535	 48		  BOLT - 24MM (Torque to 660 ft lbs (900 Nm)) (see NOTE below) 
	 25	 19926	 48		  WASHER - HARD 24MM 
	 26	 62180	 1		  WELDMENT, TN HD, 11’11” - Carbody 
	 27	 65294	 4		  BOLT - M30X365 - 931-12-9 (Torque to 1806 ft lbs - 2449 Nm)
	 28	 58607	 2		  TRACK, RAIL W/700 SG (54 LINK) D7G HD 
		  (CALL)	 1		  TRACK CHAIN ASSEMBLY 
		  53279	 1		  TRACK, RAIL W/700 DG (54 LINK) D7G HD 
	 29	 SI 878	 216		  BOLT, TRACK SHOE - M24 X 1.5 L = 72MM (Torque to 300 ft lbs (400 Nm)
	 30	 65295	 216		  WASHER, FLAT - M24, 25MM ID X 39MM OD 
	 31	 (CALL)	 54		  SHOE, DOUBLE GROUSER - 700MM HD 
		  (CALL)	 54		  SHOE, SINGLE GROUSER - 700MM HD 
	 32	 (CALL)	 54		  LINK, TRACK - 330 (RH) (BERCO) 
	 33	 (CALL)	 54		  LINK, TRACK - 330 (LH) (BERCO) 
	 34	 (CALL)	 53		  TRACK BUSHING 
		  (CALL)	 1		  MASTER BUSHING 
	 35	 (CALL)	 53		  TRACK PIN 
		  (CALL)	 1		  TRACK PIN, MASTER (COMPLETE)		   
		  21457	 2		  PIN, TRACK - MASTER (330) (BERCO) 
	 36	 SI 652	 216		  NUT, TRACK SHOE - M24 X 1.5 
	 37	 (CALL)	 106		  POLYURETHANE SEAL 
	 38	 58297	 2		  CLIP, RETAINER, TRACK TENSIONER (BERCO) 
	 39	 58298	 2		  WASHER, TRACK TENSIONER (BERCO) 
	 40	 58299	 2		  BOLT, TRACK TENSIONER (BERCO) 
	 41	 58296	 2		  GREASE ZERT - TRACK TENSIONER (BERCO) 
 
	NOTE: 
USE LOCTITE 272 (BLUE / MEDIUM) DURING INSTALLATION 

NON-LEVELING TRACK FRAMES
11 ROLLER TRACK FRAME COMPONENTS & INSTALLATION - (54 LINK TRACK)



NV-1-7                    TN-785D Log Loader Parts Manual

Last Updated  - 11/24Non-Leveling Track Frame - Frame and  Components

1

2

2

1

T5058   10/24

	REF	 PART #	 QTY		  DESCRIPTION                                                                    	 SEE SECTION

	 1	 62785	 4		  STEP, TRACK FRAME SIDE (WELD ON) 
	 2	 TF-10041	 4		  STEP, TRACK FRAME SIDE (WELD ON) 
	 	

NON-LEVELING TRACK FRAMES
TRACK FRAME STEPS - (11 ROLLER) - (54 LINK TRACK)



NV-1-8TN-785D Log Loader Parts Manual

Non-Leveling Track Frame - Frame and  ComponentsLast Updated -  11/24

1

T6091   11/24

NON-LEVELING TRACK FRAMES
12 ROLLER CRAWLER BOX CARBODY - (SN. 1169 & FORWARD)

	REF	 PART #	 QTY		  DESCRIPTION                                                                    	 SEE SECTION

	 1	 62875	 1		  WELDMENT, TN-785 11’11” 12R



NV-1-9                    TN-785D Log Loader Parts Manual

Last Updated  - 11/24Non-Leveling Track Frame - Frame and  Components

NV-1-9TN-785D Log Loader Parts Manual

Non-Leveling Track Frame - Frame and  ComponentsLast Updated -  04/25

1 2

4

2 1

3

8
7

7

8 6

7

5

8

8

7

8
7

6

8

7 8
8

5

7

8

7

T6152   05/25

NON-LEVELING TRACK FRAMES
CARBODY DEBRIS DEFLECTOR



NV-1-10TN-785D Log Loader Parts Manual

Non-Leveling Track Frame - Frame and  ComponentsLast Updated -  11/24

NV-1-10                    TN-785D Log Loader Parts Manual

Last Updated  - 04/25Non-Leveling Track Frame - Frame and  Components

	REF	 PART #	 QTY		  DESCRIPTION                                                                    	 SEE SECTION

	 1	 677790	 8		  PLATE, CARBODY COVER
	 2	 677970	 5		  PLATE, MAT CORNER REINFORCEMENT
	 3	 677390	 1		  SKIRTING, TN785 CARBODY
	 4	 677900	 1		  SKIRTING, TN785 CARBODY TOOLBOX	
	 5	 677790	 8		  PLATE, CARBODY COVER
	 6	 677970	 6		  PLATE, MAT CORNER REINFORCEMENT
	 7	 15605	 40		  BOLT, HCS, 5/16-18 X .75 GR 9 ZINC
	 8	 10801	 40		  WASHER, FLAT - .3125”

NON-LEVELING TRACK FRAMES
CARBODY DEBRIS DEFLECTOR



NV-1-11                    TN-785D Log Loader Parts Manual

Last Updated  - 11/24Non-Leveling Track Frame - Frame and  Components

T6090   11/24

1

2

3

4

5
6

7

8

5
6

5
6

5
6

5
6

5
6

5
6

5
6

9

9

10

11

12

13

14

14
13

6

6

NON-LEVELING TRACK FRAMES
12 ROLLER CARBODY COVERS & CRAWLER BOX COVERS - (SN. 1169 & FORWARD)



NV-1-12TN-785D Log Loader Parts Manual

Non-Leveling Track Frame - Frame and  ComponentsLast Updated -  11/24

	REF	 PART #	 QTY		  DESCRIPTION                                                                    	 SEE SECTION

	 1	 62892	 1		  WELDMENT, TRACK CHUTE ASSY 12R LH 
	 2	 62881	 1		  WELDMENT, TRACK CHUTE ASSY 12R RH 
	 3	 62899	 1		  WELD, CHUTE TOP COVER 12R RH 
	 4	 62901	 1		  WELD, CHUTE TOP COVER 12R LH 
	 5	 65164	 22		  BOLT, HHCS M12-1.75 X 35MM 10.9 ZINC
	 6	 18735	 38		  WASHER, FLAT - 12MM 
	 7	 TF-10616	 1		  WELD, FINAL DRIVE COVER 8.5P, 12R LH 
	 8	 TF-10615	 1		  WELD, FINAL DRIVE COVER 8.5P, 12R, RH 
	 9	 62909	 16		  BOLT, HHS, M12 X 1.75 X 45mm 10.9 
	 10	 53762	 1		  BULKHEAD, TRACK HOSE  L.H. 
	 11	 53761	 1		  BULKHEAD, TRACK HOSE  LRH. 
	 12	 62611	 1		  WELDMENT, LL HOSE TRAY	  
	 13	 10402	 10		  BOLT - .375” X 1.25” 
	 14	 15528	 10		  WASHER, SAE FLAT - .375”	

NON-LEVELING TRACK FRAMES
12 ROLLER CARBODY COVERS & CRAWLER BOX COVERS - (SN. 1169 & FORWARD)



NV-1-13                    TN-785D Log Loader Parts Manual

Last Updated  - 11/24Non-Leveling Track Frame - Frame and  Components

NV-1-13TN-785D Log Loader Parts Manual

Non-Leveling Track Frame - Frame and  ComponentsLast Updated -  04/25

6
11 12

6 11

7

8

9
10

13

13

14

14

15

15 16
1716

6

16 6

6
18

16
6

16
17

4

5

6

5

6

3

2

1

6

18

6

18

T6156   04/25

20

22

21

23
24

24
25

24
26

19

20
22

2425

23 24

24
26

NON-LEVELING TRACK FRAMES
12 ROLLER LH CRAWLER BOX - (SN. 1169 & FORWARD)



NV-1-14TN-785D Log Loader Parts Manual

Non-Leveling Track Frame - Frame and  ComponentsLast Updated -  11/24

NV-1-14                    TN-785D Log Loader Parts Manual

Last Updated  - 04/25Non-Leveling Track Frame - Frame and  Components

NON-LEVELING TRACK FRAMES
12 ROLLER LH CRAWLER BOX - (SN. 1169 & FORWARD)

	REF	 PART #	 QTY		  DESCRIPTION                                                                    	 SEE SECTION

	 1	 TF-10485	 1		  ASSY TRACK FRAME 57L 12 RLR LH 
	 2	 58264	 1		  IDLER, FRONT ASSY - BERCO (D7) 
	 3	 58262	 3		  ROLLER, SINGLE FLANGE - BERCO (D7) 
	 4	 58263	 9		  ROLLER, DOUBLE FLANGE - BERCO (D7) 
	 5	 65185	 48		  BOLT, M24-3.0X140MM HHCS PART THRD 10.9 
	 6	 65470	 58		  WASHER, FLAT - 24MM 
	 7	 58265	 1		  SPROCKET, TRACK DRIVE - BERCO (D7) 
	 8	 58594	 1		  FINAL DRIVE GEARBOX  - KOMATSU  785 LL 
	 9	 65297	 36		  BOLT, SPROCKET - BERCO 
	 10	 65469	 36		  WASHER, FLAT - 18MM 
	 11	 21383	 2		  BOLT - 20MM-3P X 80MM 
	 12	 68593	 1		  MOTOR, FINAL DRIVE 160CC - KOMATSU DRIVE 
	 13	 TF-10486	 2		  WELD, TRACK CHAIN SLIDER 
	 14	 TF-10556	 2		  WELD, SLIDER BASE.57L 12R SHRT 
	 15	 TF-10553	 2		  WELD,SLIDER BASE,57L 12R TALL 
	 16	 65158	 12		  BOLT, HHCS M24-3.0 X 90MM 10.9	  
	 17	 53950	 8		  SPACER, TRACK SLIDER - 1.62” X 1” 
	 18	 65296	 4		  NUT, HEX, M24 X 3 CLASS 10.9 ZINC 
	 19	 2400690	 2		  TRACK STEP BOLT ON G., 785	  
	 20	 682480	 4		  PLATE, STEP EXTENSION 
	 21	 681420 	 1		  PLATE, TRACK FRAME SIDE STEP	  
	 22	 682490 	 8		  PLATE, STEP SPACER	  
	 23	  20942	 12		  BOLT - 20MM-2.5P X 150MM	  
	 24	 42110 	 28		  WASHER, FLAT - 20MM 
	 25	 50396	 8		  BOLT - 20MM-2.5P X 80MM	  
	 26	 65161	 8		  NUT, HEX M20-2.5 CLASS 10 ZINC		
	



NV-1-15                    TN-785D Log Loader Parts Manual

Last Updated  - 11/24Non-Leveling Track Frame - Frame and  Components

NV-1-15TN-785D Log Loader Parts Manual

Non-Leveling Track Frame - Frame and  ComponentsLast Updated -  04/25

1

2

3

4

5

6

5

6

7

8

6

9
10

11 12

6 11

13

13

14

14

15

15 16
1716

6

16 6

6
18

16
6

16
17

6

18

6
18

20

22

21

23
24

24
25

24
26

19

20
22

2425

23 24

24
26

T6157   04/25

NON-LEVELING TRACK FRAMES
12 ROLLER RH CRAWLER BOX - (SN. 1169 & FORWARD)



NV-1-16TN-785D Log Loader Parts Manual

Non-Leveling Track Frame - Frame and  ComponentsLast Updated -  11/24

NV-1-16                    TN-785D Log Loader Parts Manual

Last Updated  - 04/25Non-Leveling Track Frame - Frame and  Components

NON-LEVELING TRACK FRAMES
12 ROLLER RH CRAWLER BOX - (SN. 1169 & FORWARD)

	REF	 PART #	 QTY		  DESCRIPTION                                                                    	 SEE SECTION

	 1	 TF-10405	 1		  ASSY TRACK FRAME 57L 12 RLR RH 
	 2	 58264	 1		  IDLER, FRONT ASSY - BERCO (D7) 
	 3	 58262	 3		  ROLLER, SINGLE FLANGE - BERCO (D7) 
	 4	 58263	 9		  ROLLER, DOUBLE FLANGE - BERCO (D7) 
	 5	 65185	 48		  BOLT, M24-3.0X140MM HHCS PART THRD 10.9 
	 6	 65470	 58		  WASHER, FLAT - 24MM 
	 7	 58265	 1		  SPROCKET, TRACK DRIVE - BERCO (D7) 
	 8	 58594	 1		  FINAL DRIVE GEARBOX  - KOMATSU  785 LL 
	 9	 65297	 36		  BOLT, SPROCKET - BERCO 
	 10	 65469	 36		  WASHER, FLAT - 18MM 
	 11	 21383	 2		  BOLT - 20MM-3P X 80MM 
	 12	 68593	 1		  MOTOR, FINAL DRIVE 160CC - KOMATSU DRIVE 
	 13	 TF-10486	 2		  WELD, TRACK CHAIN SLIDER 
	 14	 TF-10556	 2		  WELD, SLIDER BASE.57L 12R SHRT 
	 15	 TF-10553	 2		  WELD,SLIDER BASE,57L 12R TALL 
	 16	 65158	 12		  BOLT, HHCS M24-3.0 X 90MM 10.9	  
	 17	 53950	 8		  SPACER, TRACK SLIDER - 1.62” X 1” 
	 18	 65296	 4		  NUT, HEX, M24 X 3 CLASS 10.9 ZINC 
	 19	 2400690	 2		  TRACK STEP BOLT ON G., 785	  
	 20	 682480	 4		  PLATE, STEP EXTENSION 
	 21	 681420 	 1		  PLATE, TRACK FRAME SIDE STEP	  
	 22	 682490 	 8		  PLATE, STEP SPACER	  
	 23	  20942	 12		  BOLT - 20MM-2.5P X 150MM	  
	 24	 42110 	 28		  WASHER, FLAT - 20MM 
	 25	 50396	 8		  BOLT - 20MM-2.5P X 80MM	  
	 26	 65161	 8		  NUT, HEX M20-2.5 CLASS 10 ZINC		
	



NV-1-17                    TN-785D Log Loader Parts Manual

Last Updated  - 11/24Non-Leveling Track Frame - Frame and  Components

1

2
3

4

5
6

7

7

8

8

9
10

T6098   11/24

NON-LEVELING TRACK FRAMES
TRACK CHAIN ASSEMBLY - 800 MM TRIPPLE GROUSER - (57 LINK) (SN. 1169-)



NV-1-18TN-785D Log Loader Parts Manual

Non-Leveling Track Frame - Frame and  ComponentsLast Updated -  11/24

NON-LEVELING TRACK FRAMES
TRACK CHAIN ASSEMBLY - 800 MM TRIPPLE GROUSER - (57 LINK) (SN. 1169-)

	REF	 PART #	 QTY		  DESCRIPTION                                                                    	 SEE SECTION

	 1	 TF-10357	 1		  TRACK GROUP 57LK Triple 800MM 
	 2	 SI 930A	 57		  TRACK LINK ASSEMBLY 
	 3	 SI 650A	 57		  TRACK LINK - LH 
	 4	 SI 649A	 57		  TRACK LINK - RH 
	 5	 SI 877	 56		  BUSHING 
		  SI 607	 1		  MASTER BUSHING 
	 6	 SI 604 	 56		  TRACK PIN 
		  SI 876	 1		  MASTER TRACK PIN 
	 7	 KM2339	 114		  SEAL 
	 8	 SI 652	 228		  TRACK NUT 
	 9	 SI 653	 57		  TRACK SHOE - 800 MM - (TRIPPLE) 
	 10	 SI 878	 228		  TRACK BOLT 
 
		  58638	 1		  LINK, TRACK REPLACEMENT - D7G COMPLETE 
					     INCLUDES - 
			   1			   TRACK LINK RIGHT
			   1			   TRACK LINK LEFT
			   1			   TRACK BUSHING MASTER
			   1			   MASTER PIN COMPLETE 
						    



NV-1-19                    TN-785D Log Loader Parts Manual

Last Updated  - 11/24Non-Leveling Track Frame - Frame and  Components

1

2
3

4

5
6

7

7

8

8

9
10

T6099   11/24

NON-LEVELING TRACK FRAMES
TRACK CHAIN ASSEMBLY - 710 MM SINGLE GROUSER - (57 LINK) (SN. 1169-)



NV-1-20TN-785D Log Loader Parts Manual

Non-Leveling Track Frame - Frame and  ComponentsLast Updated -  11/24

NON-LEVELING TRACK FRAMES
TRACK CHAIN ASSEMBLY - 710 MM SINGLE GROUSER - (57 LINK) (SN. 1169-)

	REF	 PART #	 QTY		  DESCRIPTION                                                                    	 SEE SECTION

	 1	 TF-10347	 1		  TRACK GROUP 57LK Single 710MM  
	 2	 SI 930A	 57		  TRACK LINK ASSEMBLY 
	 3	 SI 650A	 57		  TRACK LINK - LH 
	 4	 SI 649A	 57		  TRACK LINK - RH 
	 5	 SI 877	 56		  BUSHING 
		  SI 607	 1		  MASTER BUSHING 
	 6	 SI 604 	 56		  TRACK PIN 
		  SI 876	 1		  MASTER TRACK PIN 
	 7	 KM2339	 114		  SEAL 
	 8	 SI 652	 228		  TRACK NUT 
	 9	 KM2230 710 	 57		  TRACK SHOE - 710 MM - (SINGLE) 
	 10	 SI 878	 228		  TRACK BOLT 
 
		  58638	 1		  LINK, TRACK REPLACEMENT - D7G COMPLETE 
					     INCLUDES - 
			   1			   TRACK LINK RIGHT
			   1			   TRACK LINK LEFT
			   1			   TRACK BUSHING MASTER
			   1			   MASTER PIN COMPLETE 
						    



NV-1-21                    TN-785D Log Loader Parts Manual

Last Updated  - 11/24Non-Leveling Track Frame - Frame and  Components

1

2
3

4

5
6

7

7

8

8

9
10

T6100   11/24

NON-LEVELING TRACK FRAMES
TRACK CHAIN ASSY - 710 MM SINGLE GROUSER (EXTREME)-(57 LINK) (SN. 1169-)



NV-1-22TN-785D Log Loader Parts Manual

Non-Leveling Track Frame - Frame and  ComponentsLast Updated -  11/24

NON-LEVELING TRACK FRAMES
TRACK CHAIN ASSY - 710 MM SINGLE GROUSER (EXTREME)-(57 LINK) (SN. 1169-)

	REF	 PART #	 QTY		  DESCRIPTION                                                                    	 SEE SECTION

	 1	 TF-10348	 1		  TRACK GROUP 57LK SINGLE 710MM EXTREME  
	 2	 SI 930A	 57		  TRACK LINK ASSEMBLY 
	 3	 SI 650A	 57		  TRACK LINK - LH 
	 4	 SI 649A	 57		  TRACK LINK - RH 
	 5	 SI 877	 56		  BUSHING 
		  SI 607	 1		  MASTER BUSHING 
	 6	 SI 604 	 56		  TRACK PIN 
		  SI 876	 1		  MASTER TRACK PIN 
	 7	 KM2339	 114		  SEAL 
	 8	 SI 652	 228		  TRACK NUT 
	 9	 SH0028A-000-00	 57		  TRACK SHOE - 710 MM SINGLE - (EXTREME) 
	 10	 SI 878	 228		  TRACK BOLT			 
	  
		  58638	 1		  LINK, TRACK REPLACEMENT - D7G COMPLETE 
					     INCLUDES - 
			   1			   TRACK LINK RIGHT
			   1			   TRACK LINK LEFT
			   1			   TRACK BUSHING MASTER
			   1			   MASTER PIN COMPLETE 
		



NV-1-23                    TN-785D Log Loader Parts Manual

Last Updated  - 11/24Non-Leveling Track Frame - Frame and  Components

1

2
3

4

5
6

7

7

8

8

9
10

T6101   11/24

NON-LEVELING TRACK FRAMES
TRACK CHAIN ASSEMBLY - 700 MM DOUBLE GROUSER - (57 LINK) (SN. 1169-)



NV-1-24TN-785D Log Loader Parts Manual

Non-Leveling Track Frame - Frame and  ComponentsLast Updated -  11/24

	REF	 PART #	 QTY		  DESCRIPTION                                                                    	 SEE SECTION

	 1	 TF-10348	 1		  TRACK GROUP 57LK SINGLE 710MM EXTREME  
	 2	 SI 930A	 57		  TRACK LINK ASSEMBLY 
	 3	 SI 650A	 57		  TRACK LINK - LH 
	 4	 SI 649A	 57		  TRACK LINK - RH 
	 5	 SI 877	 56		  BUSHING 
		  SI 607	 1		  MASTER BUSHING 
	 6	 SI 604 	 56		  TRACK PIN 
		  SI 876	 1		  MASTER TRACK PIN 
	 7	 KM2339	 114		  SEAL 
	 8	 SI 652	 228		  TRACK NUT 
	 9	 KM2447 700	 57		  TRACK SHOE - 710 MM DOUBLE 
	 10	 SI 878	 228		  TRACK BOLT 
 
		  58638	 1		  LINK, TRACK REPLACEMENT - D7G COMPLETE 
					     INCLUDES - 
			   1			   TRACK LINK RIGHT
			   1			   TRACK LINK LEFT
			   1			   TRACK BUSHING MASTER
			   1			   MASTER PIN COMPLETE 
						    

NON-LEVELING TRACK FRAMES
TRACK CHAIN ASSEMBLY - 700 MM DOUBLE GROUSER - (57 LINK) (SN. 1169-)



NV-1-25                    TN-785D Log Loader Parts Manual

Last Updated  - 11/24Non-Leveling Track Frame - Frame and  Components



                   TN-785D Log Loader Parts ManualLast Updated - 11/24

SECTION NV-2
NON-LEVELING TRACK FRAME HYDRAULICS



NV-2-1TN-785D Log Loader Parts Manual

Non-Leveling Track Frame - HydraulicsLast Updated -  11/24

T6097   11/24

(DL)

(FR)

(FR)

(PB)

(PB)
(PB)

(PB)

(FR)

(FR)

(FR)

(FR)

(CD) CD:  CASE DRAIN
DL:   DRIVE LINE
FR:   FLUSH RETURN
MS:  MOTOR SHIFT
PB:  PARKING BRAKE

(CD)

(CD)

(CD)

(CD)

(CD)

(MS)

(MS)

(MS)

(MS)
(MS)

(MS)

(DL)

(DL)

(DL)

(DL)

(DL)

(DL)

(DL)

(DL)

(DL)

(DL)

(DL)

(PB)
(PB) (PB)

(PB)

NON-LEVELING TRACK FRAMES
DRIVE MOTOR HYDRAULICS - (11 ROLLER TRACK FRAMES) - (UP TO SN. 1154) 



NV-2-2                    TN-785D Log Loader Parts Manual

Last Updated  - 11/24Non-Leveling Track Frame - Hydraulics

	
KIT#58626 - KIT, HOSE LOG LOADER CARBODY
	

	REF	 PART #	 QTY		  DESCRIPTION                                                                   	  SEE SECTION

	 1	 (See Description)	 1		  FLUSH RETURN HOSE 187TC54 08-08OS-08O4-W   
					     (left motor to right bulkhead tee) 
	 2	 (See Description)	 1		  CASE DRAIN HOSE 187TC60 08-08OS-08O9-W 			 
					     (left motor to left bulkhead tee) 
	 3 	 (See Description)	 1		  DRIVE LINE HOSE 797TC35.5 16-16OS-16O9-SW   
					     (left motor, top to left bulkhead, outside 
	 4	 (See Description)	 1		  MOTOR SHIFT HOSE 387TC42 04-04OS-04O9-W 			 
					     (left motor to left bulkhead tee) 
	 5	 (See Description)	 1		  DRIVE LINE HOSE 797TC41.5 16-16OS-16O9-SW  
					     (left inside bulkhead to bottom left track motor) 
	 6	 (See Description)	 1		  PARKING BRAKE HOSE 387TC66 06-06OS-06OS-W 			 
					     (left motor tee to right bulkhead tee) 
	 7	 (See Description)	 1		  PARKING BRAKE HOSE 387TC20 06-06OS-06O4   
					     (parking brake jumper to final drive brake port - right motor) 
	 8 	 (See Description)	 1		  DRIVE LINE HOSE 797TC35.5 16-16OS-16O9-SW 			 
					     (right motor, top to right bulkhead, outside) 
	 9	 (See Description)	 1		  CASE DRAIN HOSE 187TC45 08-08OS-08O9-W   
					     (right motor to left bulkhead tee) 
	10	 (See Description)	 1		  FLUSH RETURN HOSE 187TC82 08-08OS-08O4-W 			 
					     (right motor to right bulkhead tee) 
	11	 (See Description)	 1		  MOTOR SHIFT HOSE 387TC60 04-04OS-04O9-W 			 
					     (right motor to left bulkhead tee) 
	12 	 (See Description)	 1		  DRIVE LINE HOSE 797TC41.5 16-16OS-16O9-SW 			 
					     (right motor, bottom to right bulkhead, inside) 
	13	 (See Description)	 1		  PARKING BRAKE HOSE 387TC56 06-06OS-06OS-W  
					     (right motor tee to right bulkhead tee) 
	 7	 (See Description)	 1		  PARKING BRAKE HOSE 387TC12 06-06OS-06O4   
					     (parking brake jumper to final drive brake port - left motor) 
	15	 (See Description)	 1		  DRIVE LINE HOSE 797TC105 16-16OS-16OS-SW 			 
					     (rotary manifold to left bulkhead, outside) 
	16	 (See Description)	 1		  DRIVE LINE HOSE 797TC101 16-16OS-16OS-SW   
					     (rotary manifold to left bulkhead, inside) 
	17	 (See Description)	 1		  CASE DRAIN HOSE 187TC102 12-12OS-12OS-W 			 
					     (left bulkhead tee to rotary manifold) 
	18	 (See Description)	 1		  GREASE LINE HOSE HLBD105 02-04JS-04JS-W  
					     (left bulkhead to rotary manifold) 
	19	 (See Description)	 1		  MOTOR SHIFT HOSE 387TC107 04-04OS-04OS-W 			 
					     (left bulkhead tee to rotary manifold) 
	20	 (See Description)	 1		  DRIVE LINE HOSE 797TC105 16-16OS-16OS-SW 			 
					     (rotary manifold to left bulkhead, outside) 
	21	 (See Description)	 1		  DRIVE LINE HOSE 797TC101 16-16OS-16OS-SW  
					     (rotary manifold to right bulkhead, inside) 
	22	 (See Description)	 1		  FLUSH RETURN HOSE 187TC102 12-12OS-12OS-W 			 
					     (right bulkhead tee to rotary manifold) 
	23	 (See Description)	 1		  PARKING BRAKE HOSE 387TC107 06-06OS-06OS-W 			 
					     (right bulkhead tee to rotary manifold) 
	

NON-LEVELING TRACK FRAMES
DRIVE MOTOR HYDRAULICS - (11 ROLLER TRACK FRAMES) - (UP TO SN. 1154)



NV-2-3TN-785D Log Loader Parts Manual

Non-Leveling Track Frame - HydraulicsLast Updated -  11/24

NON-HOSE RELATED PARTS:

	REF	 PART #	 QTY		  DESCRIPTION                                                                    	 SEE SECTION

	24	 15103	 4		  DRIVE LINE, ADAPTER, 90 FLANGE - FF5540-1616S
	25	 15551	 8			   BOLT - 12MM-1.75P X 40MM 
		  18735	 4			   WASHER, FLAT - 12MM
		  15377	 2			   O-RING - 1” SF (CODE 61/62)
	26	 15113	 4		  DRIVE LINE, KIT, SPLIT FLANGE - 1” (CODE 62)
	27	 15117	 2		  FLUSH RETURN, CONNECTOR, STR - FF1852T-0808S
	28	 53651	 2		  FLUSH RETURN, FITTING, FLUSHING ORIFICE - TRACK MOTOR
	29	 52439	 2		  CASE DRAIN, CONNECTOR, MALE ISO 6149
	30	 53124	 2		  PARKING BRAKE, FITTING, MALE CONNECTOR ISO 6149
	31	 54795	 2		  PARKING BRAKE, CONNECTOR, STR ORIFICED .04” TRACK MOTOR
	32	 52900	 2		  PARKING BRAKE, SWIVEL, NUT BRANCH TEE #6
	33	 57485	 2		  PARKING BRAKE, FITTING, 8-6 TRLON 
	34	 17688	 2		  CASE DRAIN FITTING, FLUSHING ORIFICE - TRACK MOTOR 
	34	 17688	 1		  FLUSH RETURN, ELBOW, 90 - FF1868T-1212S
	35	 16296	 1		  MOTOR SHIFT, ELBOW, 90 - FF1868T-0606S
	36	 15133	 1		  PARKING BRAKE, ELBOW, 90 - FF1868T-0406S
	37	 15225	 4		  DRIVE LINE, CONNECTOR, STR - FF1852T-1616S
	38	 51877	 1		  CONNECTOR, STR - (4F50X-S)
	39	 15658	 1		  CONNECTOR, STR BULKHEAD - 2239-2-4S
	40	 53762	 1		  BULKHEAD, TRACK HOSE  L.H.
	41	 53761	 1		  BULKHEAD, TRACK HOSE  R.H.
	42	 (See Description)	 1		  GREASE LINE, 90 DEG ZERK FITTING, PART # 6203 (LAWSON)
	43	 52901	 1		  MOTOR SHIFT, TEE, BULKHEAD BRANCH - 4
	44	 53680	 4		  DRIVE LINE, FITTING, BULKHEAD UNION ELBOW 16 WELO-WN
	45	 53192	 2		  FITTING, BULKHEAD BRANCH TEE- 12 WJLO-WL
	46	 15145	 1		  FLUSH RETURN, ELBOW, 90 SWIVEL - FF2098T-0404S 
	47	 52902	 1		  PARKING BRAKE, TEE, BULKHEAD BRANCH - 6 

	

NON-LEVELING TRACK FRAMES
DRIVE MOTOR HYDRAULICS - (11 ROLLER TRACK FRAMES)



NV-2-4                    TN-785D Log Loader Parts Manual

Last Updated  - 11/24Non-Leveling Track Frame - Hydraulics

PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK



NV-2-5TN-785D Log Loader Parts Manual

Non-Leveling Track Frame - HydraulicsLast Updated -  11/24

T6097   11/24

(DL)

(FR)

(FR)

(PB)

(PB)
(PB)

(PB)

(FR)

(FR)

(FR)

(FR)

(CD) CD:  CASE DRAIN
DL:   DRIVE LINE
FR:   FLUSH RETURN
MS:  MOTOR SHIFT
PB:  PARKING BRAKE

(CD)

(CD)

(CD)

(CD)

(CD)

(MS)

(MS)

(MS)

(MS)
(MS)

(MS)

(DL)

(DL)

(DL)

(DL)

(DL)

(DL)

(DL)

(DL)

(DL)

(DL)

(DL)

(PB)
(PB) (PB)

(PB)

NON-LEVELING TRACK FRAMES
DRIVE MOTOR HYDRAULICS - (12 ROLLER TRACK FRAMES) - (SN. 1169-)



NV-2-6                    TN-785D Log Loader Parts Manual

Last Updated  - 11/24Non-Leveling Track Frame - Hydraulics

	
 REF	 PART #	 QTY		  DESCRIPTION                                                                   	  SEE SECTION

	 1	 (See Description)	 1		  FLUSH RETURN HOSE 187TC64 08-08OS-08O4-W   
					     (left motor to right bulkhead tee) 
	 2	 (See Description)	 1		  CASE DRAIN HOSE 187TC60 08-08OS-08O9-W 			 
					     (left motor to left bulkhead tee) 
	 3 	 (See Description)	 1		  DRIVE LINE HOSE 797TC39.5 16-16OS-20O9-SW   
					     (left motor, top to left bulkhead, outside 
	 4	 (See Description)	 1		  MOTOR SHIFT HOSE 387TC42 04-04OS-04O9-W 			 
					     (left motor to left bulkhead tee) 
	 5	 (See Description)	 1		  DRIVE LINE HOSE 797TC45.5 16-16OS-20O9-SW  
					     (left inside bulkhead to bottom left track motor) 
	 6	 (See Description)	 1		  PARKING BRAKE HOSE 387TC66 06-06OS-06OS-W 			 
					     (left motor tee to right bulkhead tee) 
	 7	 (See Description)	 1		  PARKING BRAKE HOSE 387TC20 06-06OS-06O4   
					     (parking brake jumper to final drive brake port - right motor) 
	 8 	 (See Description)	 1		  DRIVE LINE HOSE 797TC39.5 16-16OS-20O9-SW 			 
					     (right motor, top to right bulkhead, outside) 
	 9	 (See Description)	 1		  CASE DRAIN HOSE 187TC47 08-08OS-0809-W   
					     (right motor to left bulkhead tee) 
	10	 (See Description)	 1		  FLUSH RETURN HOSE 187TC102 12-12OS-12OS-W 			 
					     (right motor to right bulkhead tee) 
	11	 (See Description)	 1		  MOTOR SHIFT HOSE 387TC60 04-04OS-04O9-W 			 
					     (right motor to left bulkhead tee) 
	12 	 (See Description)	 1		  DRIVE LINE HOSE 797TC45.5 16-16OS-20O9-SW 			 
					     (right motor, bottom to right bulkhead, inside) 
	13	 (See Description)	 1		  PARKING BRAKE HOSE 387TC56 06-06OS-06OS-W  
					     (right motor tee to right bulkhead tee) 
	14	 (See Description)	 1		  PARKING BRAKE HOSE 387TC12 06-06OS-06O4   
					     (parking brake jumper to final drive brake port - left motor) 
	15	 (See Description)	 1		  DRIVE LINE HOSE 797TC105 16-16OS-16OS-SW 			 
					     (rotary manifold to left bulkhead, outside) 
	16	 (See Description)	 1		  DRIVE LINE HOSE 797TC101 16-16OS-16OS-SW   
					     (rotary manifold to left bulkhead, inside) 
	17	 (See Description)	 1		  CASE DRAIN HOSE 187TC102 12-12OS-12OS-W 			 
					     (left bulkhead tee to rotary manifold) 
	18	 (See Description)	 1		  GREASE LINE HOSE HLBD105 02-04JS-04JS-W  
					     (left bulkhead to rotary manifold) 
	19	 (See Description)	 1		  MOTOR SHIFT HOSE 387TC107 04-04OS-04OS-W 			 
					     (left bulkhead tee to rotary manifold) 
	20	 (See Description)	 1		  DRIVE LINE HOSE 797TC105 16-16OS-16OS-SW 			 
					     (rotary manifold to left bulkhead, outside) 
	21	 (See Description)	 1		  DRIVE LINE HOSE 797TC101 16-16OS-16OS-SW  
					     (rotary manifold to right bulkhead, inside) 
	22	 (See Description)	 1		  FLUSH RETURN HOSE 187TC102 12-12OS-12OS-W 			 
					     (right bulkhead tee to rotary manifold) 
	23	 (See Description)	 1		  PARKING BRAKE HOSE 387TC107 06-06OS-06OS-W 			 
					     (right bulkhead tee to rotary manifold) 
	

NON-LEVELING TRACK FRAMES
DRIVE MOTOR HYDRAULICS - (12 ROLLER TRACK FRAMES) - (SN. 1169-)



NV-2-7TN-785D Log Loader Parts Manual

Non-Leveling Track Frame - HydraulicsLast Updated -  11/24

NON-HOSE RELATED PARTS:

	REF	 PART #	 QTY		  DESCRIPTION                                                                    	 SEE SECTION

	24	 (CALL)	 4		  DRIVE LINE, ADAPTER, 90 FLANGE - FF5540-2020S
	25	 15551	 8			   BOLT - 12MM-1.75P X 40MM 
		  18735	 4			   WASHER, FLAT - 12MM
		  (CALL)	 2			   O-RING - 1.25” SF (CODE 62)
	26	 15114	 4		  DRIVE LINE, KIT, SPLIT FLANGE - 1.25” (CODE 62)
	27	 15117	 2		  FLUSH RETURN, CONNECTOR, STR - FF1852T-0808S
	28	 53651	 2		  FLUSH RETURN, FITTING, FLUSHING ORIFICE - TRACK MOTOR
	29	 52439	 2		  CASE DRAIN, CONNECTOR, MALE ISO 6149
	30	 53124	 2		  PARKING BRAKE, FITTING, MALE CONNECTOR ISO 6149
	31	 54795	 2		  PARKING BRAKE, CONNECTOR, STR ORIFICED .04” TRACK MOTOR
	32	 52900	 2		  PARKING BRAKE, SWIVEL, NUT BRANCH TEE #6
	33	 57485	 2		  PARKING BRAKE, FITTING, 8-6 TRLON 
	34	 (CALL)	 2		  CASE DRAIN FITTING, FLUSHING ORIFICE - TRACK MOTOR 
	34	 17688	 1		  FLUSH RETURN, ELBOW, 90 - FF1868T-1212S
	35	 16296	 1		  MOTOR SHIFT, ELBOW, 90 - FF1868T-0606S
	36	 15133	 1		  PARKING BRAKE, ELBOW, 90 - FF1868T-0406S
	37	 15225	 4		  DRIVE LINE, CONNECTOR, STR - FF1852T-1616S
	38	 51877	 1		  CONNECTOR, STR - (4F50X-S)
	39	 15658	 1		  CONNECTOR, STR BULKHEAD - 2239-2-4S
	40	 53762	 1		  BULKHEAD, TRACK HOSE  L.H.
	41	 53761	 1		  BULKHEAD, TRACK HOSE  R.H.
	42	 (See Description)	 1		  GREASE LINE, 90 DEG ZERK FITTING, PART # 6203 (LAWSON)
	43	 52901	 1		  MOTOR SHIFT, TEE, BULKHEAD BRANCH - 4
	44	 54316	 4		  ELBOW, BULKHEAD UNION 45DEG #16 
	45	 53192	 2		  FITTING, BULKHEAD BRANCH TEE- 12 WJLO-WL
	46	 15145	 1		  FLUSH RETURN, ELBOW, 90 SWIVEL - FF2098T-0404S 
 47	 52902	 1		  PARKING BRAKE, TEE, BULKHEAD BRANCH - 6 

	

NON-LEVELING TRACK FRAMES
DRIVE MOTOR HYDRAULICS - (12 ROLLER TRACK FRAMES)



NV-2-9TN-785D Log Loader Parts Manual

Non-Leveling Track Frame - HydraulicsLast Updated -  11/24



                   TN-785D Log Loader Parts ManualLast Updated - 10/24

SECTION NV-3
NON-LEVELING TRACK FRAME FUEL TANK COMPONENTS



NV-3-1TN-785D Log Loader Parts Manual

Non-Leveling Track Frame - Fuel Tank ComponentsLast Updated -  10/24

T4790   10/24

NON-LEVELING TRACK FRAMES
FUEL SUPPLY SYSTEM



NV-3-2                    TN-785D Log Loader Parts Manual

Last Updated  - 10/24Non-Leveling Track Frame - Fuel Tank Components

	REF	 PART #	 QTY		  DESCRIPTION                                                                   	  SEE SECTION 

	 1	 53197	 1		  MOUNT, FUEL COMPONENTS - LEV T/M	
	 2	 10802	 4		  WASHER, FLAT - .375”
	 3	 10801	 2		  WASHER, FLAT - .3125”
	 4	 15605	 2		  BOLT - .3125” X .75”
	 5	 16574	 1		  MOUNT, FILTER HEAD ASSEMBLY
	 6	 51751	 1		  FILTER, SPIN-ON FUEL - 7”
	 7	 53073	 3		  ELBOW, 90 6-JIC X 10-ORB
	 8	 11707	 2		  BOLT - .375” X 1”
	 9	 (KIT - 58626)	 1		  HOSE ASSEMBLY - Part #: 22FR16-06-O6JS-O6JS (FUEL PUMP TO FUEL FILTER)
	 10	 57784	 1		  PUMP, FUEL (KIT) - AIR DOG
						      KIT:
							       57784 PUMP
							       60065 PUMP MOUNT
							       53197 PUMP BRACKET
							       16574 FILTER HEAD 
							       51751 FUEL FILTER
							       53073 FITTINGS (2)
							       53145 FITTING
							       15652 CHECK VALVE
							       16882 FITTING
							       24287 FITTING
							       24982 FITTING
	 11	 15652	 1		  VALVE, CHECK - HYDRAULIC/FUEL
	 12	 16009	 1		  FITTING, 6 FTX-S PIPE-JIC
	 13	 (KIT - 58626)	 1	 	 HOSE ASSEMBLY - Part #: 221FR155 08-08JS-08J9-W (FUEL SUPPLY)
	 14	 (KIT - 58626)	 1	 	 HOSE ASSEMBLY - Part #: 221FR143 06-06JS-06JS-W (FUEL PUMP TO RM)
	 15	 17271	 1		  FILTER, SCREEN - FUEL SYSTEM
	 16	 (KIT - 58626)	 1	 	 HOSE ASSEMBLY - Part #: 387TC48 04-04OS-04OS-W (FUEL VENT)
	 17	 52454	 1		  ELBOW, 90  4 -8		
	 18	 18034	 3		  CONNECTOR, STR - FF1852T-0606S
	 19	 (KIT - 58626)	 1	 	 HOSE ASSEMBLY - Part #: 187TC42 08-08OS-08MP (FUEL SUCTION FROM TANK)
	 20 	 (KIT - 58626)	 2		  HOSE ASSEMBLY - Part #: 221FR45 06-06JS-06J9-SW (FUEL RM TO RETURN)
	 21	 16126	 1		  NIPPLE, CLOSE - 1/2” 
	 22	 15534	 4		  WASHER, SAE FLAT - .5”
	 23	 46415	 1		  BRACKET, FUEL VENT NON-LEVEL MACH
	 24	 (CALL)	 1	 	 .75x.75x2.5 LG KEYSTOCK (Part Number not provided)
	 25	 43576	 2		  PLATE, ACCESS COVER
	 26	 15258	 1		  CONNECTOR, STR - FF2031T-0808S
	 27	 57824	 1		  FITTING, ELBOW FEMALE - RAPTOR FUEL PUMP
	 28	 17115	 1		  RING, SNAP - FUEL STRAINER RETAINER
	 29	 15542	 2		  BOLT - .375” X .75”
	 30	 54170	 1		  VENT, FUEL TANK - TRACK
	 31	 16320	 1		  COUPLING, PIPE - .5”
	 32	 15131	 1		  CONNECTOR, STR - FF2031T-0404S
	 33	 10783	 4		  BOLT - .5” X 1”			 
	 34	 22405	 2		  ELBOW, 90 - 8-6 C5OLO-S
	 35	 16585	 1		  CAP, FUEL - LOCKING
	 36	 17114	 1		  STRAINER, FUEL SYSTEM
	 37	 10739	 8		  BOLT - .5” X 1.5”
	 38	 22666	 8		  WASHER, SAE FLAT - .5” (EXTRA THICK)
	 39	 47605	 1		  COVER, LOCKING FUEL TANK

NON-LEVELING TRACK FRAMES
FUEL SUPPLY SYSTEM



NV-3-3TN-785D Log Loader Parts Manual

Non-Leveling Track Frame - Fuel Tank ComponentsLast Updated -  10/24

NON-LEVELING TRACK FRAMES
FUEL SUPPLY SYSTEM

	  
 
REF	 PART #	 QTY		  DESCRIPTION                                                                    	 SEE SECTION

	 40	 15600	 3		  O-RING - 8” DIA. -369
	 41	 47908	 1		  GUARD, FUEL SENDER
	 42	 15669	 5	 	 SCREW, MACHINE - #10-24 X .5”
	 43	 57219	 1		  SENDER, FUEL LEVEL W/FLOAT (NL TRACK)
	 44	 47233	 1		  WELDMENT, ACCESS COVER W/SENDER 11’-2” 
	 45	 46828	 2		  MOUNT, FUEL SENDER	
	 46	 (KIT - 58626)	 1	 	 HOSE ASSEMBLY - Part #: 187TC20 08-08OS-OPEN (FUEL RETURN TO TANK)
	 47	 18109	 1		  ELBOW, 90 - 6801-8-10
	  
			 



NV-3-5TN-785D Log Loader Parts Manual

Non-Leveling Track Frame - Fuel Tank ComponentsLast Updated -  10/24




